
Competitions
1 Oestersund, Women 15km Individual 2 DEC 2025
2 Oestersund, Women 7.5km Sprint 5 DEC 2025
3 Oestersund, Women 10km Pursuit 7 DEC 2025
4 Hochfilzen, Women 7.5km Sprint 12 DEC 2025
5 Hochfilzen, Women 10km Pursuit 14 DEC 2025
6 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 7.5km Sprin 18 DEC 2025
7 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 10km Pursu 20 DEC 2025

8 Annecy-Le Grand Bornand, Women 12.5km Ma 21 DEC 2025
9 Oberhof, Women 7.5km Sprint 8 JAN 2026

10 Oberhof, Women 10km Pursuit 11 JAN 2026
11 Ruhpolding, Women 7.5km Sprint 16 JAN 2026
12 Ruhpolding, Women 10km Pursuit 18 JAN 2026
13 Nove Mesto na Morave, Women 12.5km Short I 23 JAN 2026
14 Nove Mesto na Morave, Women 12.5km Mass 25 JAN 2026

15 Kontiolahti, Women 15km Individual 5 MAR 2026
16 Kontiolahti, Women 12.5km Mass Start 7 MAR 2026
17 Otepaa, Women 7.5km Sprint 13 MAR 2026
18 Otepaa, Women 10km Pursuit 14 MAR 2026
19 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 7.5km Sprint 19 MAR 2026
20 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 10km Pursuit 21 MAR 2026
21 Oslo Holmenkollen, Women 12.5km Mass Start 22 MAR 2026

Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

1 JEANMONNOT Lou FRA 848 4/55 11/30 16/25 1/90 7/41 2/75 1/90 2/75 7/41 10/31 2/75 1/90 2/75 4/55
2 MINKKINEN Suvi FIN 646 15/26 1/90 2/75 48 13/28 6/45 2/75 24/14 2/75 2/75 6/45 9/34 22/19 6/45
3 MAGNUSSON Anna SWE 585 9/34 2/75 3/65 3/65 2/75 38/3 16/25 20/21 8/37 7/41 11/30 11/30 4/55 12/29
4 KIRKEEIDE Maren U23 NOR 576 12/29 7/41 5/50 2/75 3/65 9/34 12/29 1/90 4/55 22/19 9/34 4/55
5 OEBERG Hanna SWE 560 5/50 59 9/34 11/30 11/30 1/90 7/41 14/27 13/28 3/65 1/90 2/75
6 OEBERG Elvira SWE 506 8/37 5/50 14/27 29/12 5/50 30/11 10/31 19/22 1/90 1/90 4/55 10/31
7 VITTOZZI Lisa ITA 494 10/31 15/26 11/30 14/27 1/90 4/55 6/45 3/65 15/26 9/34 3/65
8 BENED Camille FRA 491 3/65 13/28 4/55 6/45 6/45 34/7 28/13 4/55 26/15 24/17 10/31 3/65 62 5/50
9 BRAISAZ-BOUCHET Justine FRA 478 63 47 13/28 15/26 4/55 7/41 9/34 3/65 31/10 6/45 8/37 19/22 1/90 16/25
10 WIERER Dorothea ITA 456 1/90 17/24 19/22 4/55 9/34 3/65 3/65 27/8 17/24 29/12 25/16 7/41
11 MICHELON Oceane FRA 425 25/16 3/65 8/37 34/7 12/29 32/9 22/19 15/26 9/34 11/30 32/9 6/45 17/24 2/75
12 SIMON Julia FRA 407 19/22 21/20 14/27 4/55 21/20 3/65 4/55 25/16 DNS 8/37 1/90
13 PREUSS Franziska GER 394 29/12 DNS 18/23 11/30 6/45 5/50 5/50 5/50 7/41 3/65 13/28
14 BASERGA Amy SUI 349 7/41 25/16 28/13 5/50 19/22 50 38/3 5/50 35/6 26/15 21/20 5/50 12/29 9/34
15 HAUSER Lisa Theresa AUT 263 52 4/55 1/90 41 41 20/21 8/37 29/4 46 35/6 28/13 8/37
16 VOIGT Vanessa GER 245 39/2 32/9 10/31 7/41 29/12 19/22 20/21 7/41 27/14 8/37 45 26/15
17 RICHARD Jeanne FRA 230 13/28 18/23 30/11 16/25 22/19 23/16 12/29 14/27 24/17 30/11 38/3 20/21
18 KNOTTEN Karoline Offigstad NOR 223 14/27 27/14 17/24 9/34 16/25 8/37 21/20 8/37 45 39/2 38/3 DNS
19 ERMITS Regina EST 223 55 51 36/5 24/17 8/37 15/26 29/12 17/24 23/18 9/34 13/28 DNS 19/22
20 VOBORNIKOVA Tereza CZE 214 24/17 23/18 33/8 75 12/29 19/22 16/25 29/12 16/25 60 50 10/31 14/27
21 KLEMENCIC Polona SLO 214 20/21 41 38/3 10/31 20/21 21/20 35/6 18/23 28/13 29/12 23/18 24/17 36/5 17/24
22 BATOVSKA FIALKOVA Paulina SVK 200 74 34/7 45 51 51 5/50 5/50 22/18 12/29 17/24 19/22
23 HALVARSSON Ella SWE 199 36/5 9/34 7/41 22/19 23/18 11/30 23/18 9/34 49 47
24 JOHANSEN Marthe Krakstad NOR 191 41 19/22 12/29 50 36/5 39/2 15/26 12/29 75 7/41 8/37
25 CLOETENS Maya BEL 188 6/45 43 37/4 21/20 45 23/18 31/10 28/6 18/23 13/28 21/20 27/14
26 IRWIN Deedra USA 186 69 17/24 17/24 10/31 25/16 13/28 48 37/4 62 13/28 10/31
27 TANNHEIMER Julia U23 GER 177 76 8/37 20/21 54 42 29/12 30/11 17/24 12/29 16/25 23/18
28 WEIDEL Anna GER 176 89 42 24/17 8/37 10/31 17/24 14/27 10/31 32/9 43 44

2025/2026 SEASONWOMEN'S WORLD CUP TOTAL SCORE
INTERMEDIATE STANDINGS AFTER 14 COMPETITIONS As of 25 JAN 2026

BT2526SWRLCP__SWTS Page 1 / 3REPORT GENERATED ONLINE 25 JAN 2026 18:04



Rk. Name Nat. Total 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

29 HETTICH-WALZ Janina GER 158 17/24 37/4 15/26 53 33/8 37/4 18/23 6/45 17/24 44 48
30 DAVIDOVA Marketa CZE 145 44 21/20 34/7 40/1 30/11 13/28 17/24 30/2 15/26 15/26
31 CHARVATOVA Lucie CZE 136 73 14/27 6/45 23/18 15/26 31/10 46 26/10 77 54 52 52
32 GANDLER Anna AUT 136 19/22 29/12 26/15 48 37/4 60 DNS 25/16 28/13 14/27 14/27 47
33 PASSLER Rebecca ITA 135 52 27/14 24/17 13/28 11/30 11/30 25/16 42
34 MEIER Lea SUI 126 54 55 49 26/15 14/27 66 36/5 50 18/23 12/29 14/27
35 TANDREVOLD Ingrid Landmark NOR 109 11/30 69 27/14 32/9 39/2 24/17 58 31/10 30/11 23/16
36 JAKIELA Joanna POL 105 49 6/45 21/20 71 38/3 33/8 37/4 16/25 74
37 LIE Lotte BEL 105 18/23 10/31 18/23 58 46 43 33/8 44 21/20 51 DNS
38 GROTIAN Selina U23 GER 94 50 30/11 DNS 30/11 23/18 15/26 13/28
39 HEIJDENBERG Anna-Karin SWE 93 47 45 10/31 20/21 19/22 22/19 58
40 HAECKI-GROSS Lena SUI 91 DNS 65 32/9 44 45 39/2 52 49 35/6 40/1 5/50 18/23
41 SIDOROWICZ Natalia POL 91 33/8 39/2 43 20/21 25/16 79 56 49 11/30 24/14
42 STREMOUS Alina MDA 86 25/16 18/23 16/25 40/1 54 DNS 20/21 42
43 HAMALAINEN Inka U23 FIN 84 30/11 12/29 22/19 88 80 16/25 54 68 51
44 TODOROVA Milena BUL 79 71 49 31/10 12/29 28/13 26/15 DNS 31/10 39/2
45 DMYTRENKO Khrystyna UKR 79 46 76 36/5 34/7 22/19 34/7 33/8 35/6 53 34/7 21/20
46 SKAR Siri U23 NOR 78 27/14 36/5 7/41 22/18
47 LEINAMO Sonja FIN 75 2/75 DNS 84 69 63 92 65
48 STEINER Tamara AUT 75 6/45 11/30
49 MOSER Nadia CAN 74 42 80 55 55 28/13 36/5 19/22 30/11 28/13 31/10
50 BENDIKA Baiba LAT 70 79 20/21 42 27/14 56 27/14 DNF 50 36/5 76 27/14 30/2
51 LEHTONEN Venla FIN 67 26/15 74 38/3 43 42 50 53 18/23 52 45 23/18 27/8
52 ZUK Kamila POL 67 57 DNS 60 52 36/5 27/14 42 47 41 18/23 26/15 26/10
53 REPINC Lena U23 SLO 65 16/25 50 50 56 58 53 43 22/19 40/1 34/7 28/13 53
54 CARRARA Michela ITA 64 22/19 54 59 65 14/27 45 39/2 25/16 55
55 ANDEXER Anna U23 AUT 62 37/4 64 31/10 47 24/17 26/15 25/12 43 37/4 41
56 GASPARIN Aita SUI 58 40/1 86 43 39/2 54 47 57 38/3 66 15/26 15/26
57 FICHTNER Marlene U23 GER 55 68 48 44 44 31/10 16/25 21/20
58 KUZMINA Anastasiya SVK 55 92 53 48 75 20/21 19/22 29/12 54 54
59 OEYGARD Marit NOR 54 65 26/15 27/14 33/8 24/17 63 76
60 ROUSSEAU Shilo CAN 52 56 31/10 47 74 57 44 47 34/7 26/15 21/20
61 JUPPE Anna AUT 47 32/9 77 18/23 50 56 52 55 48 36/5 38/3 34/7
62 GESTBLOM Linn SWE 45 37/4 26/15 24/17 32/9
63 KUELM Susan EST 42 DNS 62 13/28 DNF 85 46 27/14 42 46
64 ANDERSSON Sara U23 SWE 37 50 16/25 29/12 64 75 89
65 AUCHENTALLER Hannah ITA 37 61 56 57 41 46 33/8 20/21 33/8
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66 LAMPIC Anamarija SLO 33 45 36/5 25/16 33/8 37/4 51 51 65
67 REMENOVA Maria SVK 32 80 46 49 34/7 52 89 20/21 29/4
68 VOLFA Estere U23 LAT 31 28/13 44 23/18 58 DNS 64
69 GUIGONNAT Gilonne FRA 30 70 28/13 41 30/11 35/6
70 PLECHACOVA Ilona U23 CZE 29 68 18/23 28/6
71 ZDOUC Dunja AUT 29 21/20 38/3 35/6 DNS 56 55
72 METTLER Lydia SUI 29 96 75 78 79 83 24/17 25/12
73 HRISTOVA Lora U23 BUL 27 23/18 52 32/9 45 53 74 43 44 48 43
74 DIMITROVA Valentina U23 BUL 27 31/10 24/17 46 72 77 67 63
75 COMOLA Samuela ITA 23 78 22/19 40/1 39/2 40/1 44 41 74
76 MAKA Anna POL 21 27/14 35/6 57 88 84 40/1
77 ANDERSON Luci USA 20 84 21/20 42 82
78 FREED Margie USA 19 62 35/6 51 51 51 39/2 57 40/1 56 31/10
79 TOMINGAS Tuuli EST 15 34/7 33/8 55 83 59 LAP DNS 48
80 TOLMACHEVA Anastasia ROU 12 84 DNS 73 70 72 88 29/12
81 SCHNEIDER Sophia GER 11 30/11 44 45
82 BOTET Paula FRA 9 48 32/9
83 ARNEKLEIV Juni NOR 9 50 32/9 67
84 DZHIMA Yuliia UKR 9 82 77 32/9
85 VINKLARKOVA Tereza CZE 8 64 95 90 47 33/8 66
86 SKOTTHEIM Johanna SWE 7 43 40/1 39/2 64 37/4
87 KAPUSTOVA Ema SVK 6 82 71 47 54 61 35/6
88 SKREDE Aasne NOR 6 DNS 35/6 48 49 58
89 KERANEN Noora FIN 6 35/6 72 66 75 59
90 REMENOVA Zuzana SVK 4 75 85 86 37/4 53 71
91 PARADIS Pascale CAN 3 93 81 46 38/3 DNS 70 59 51
92 MENGIN Amandine U23 FRA 3 38/3 58 53
93 DMYTRENKO Valeriia UKR 2 72 87 39/2
94 ZINGERLE Linda ITA 1 40/1 41 55 41
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